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1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 
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Santa Fe, NM 87505

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well: Oil Well 0 Gas Well CH Other: Acid Gas Injection Well

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Maljamar AGI
8. Well Number #2

2. Name of Operator
Frontier Field Services LLC

9. OGRID Number
221115

3. Address of Operator
65 Mercado Street, Suite 250, Durango, CO 81301

10. Pool name or Wildcat
AGI: Wolfcamp

4. Well Location
Unit Jitter O : 400 feet from the SOUTH line and 2.100 feet from the EAST line

C&tMm 21 Township 17S Ranee 32E NMPM Countv Lea
_„cO^ 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT. GR. etc.)

4,019 (GR)

Form C-103
Revised July 18, 2013

WELL API NO.
30-025-42628

5. Indicate Type of Lease 
STATE □ FEE □ FEDERAL |EI

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
NMLC029509A

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PLUG AND ABANDON □ REMEDIAL WORK □ ALTERING CASING □

TEMPORARILY ABANDON □ CHANGE PLANS □ COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.D PANDA □

PULL OR ALTER CASING □ MULTIPLE COMPL □ CASING/CEMENT JOB □

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE □

CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM □ OTHER: □
OTHER: (Variance to the original approved APD)

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of 
proposed completion or recompletion.

The second (lower) intermediate casing borehole of the Maljamar #2 well began to be drilled on Friday afternoon, February 5, 2016. The 
12.25-inch borehole was drilled through 2,567 feet of 13.375-inch first intermediate casing and completed to a depth of 6,524 feet (MD) 
on February 11, 2016. The drill bit became stuck at 5,779 during the trip out of the hole. The drilling crew utilized surface jars and 
vibration subs in an attempt to free the pipe, but ultimately the installation of a bottom hole jar was required to free the pipe on February 
13, 2016. Due to the problems encounter with the stuck pipe, a decision was made to cement the second intermediate casing in two 
stages.

The second intermediate casing was constructed of 150 joints of 9.625-inch, 40 lb/ft, HCL-80 grade, LTC casing, with a DV tool at 
5,277.5 feet. Additional cement was used during the first stage to insure coverage above the DV tool. A fluid caliper log was run through 
the second stage pipe to verify that enough cement was used to insure circulation to the surface. The results indicated an average borehole 
diameter of 13.625 inches between the bottom of the first intermediate casing (2,567 feet) and the DV tool depth (see Attachment A). A 
schematic of the Maljamar AG1 #2 well design and final installation pipe tally are provided in Attachment B.

Halliburton provided the services for the Maljamar AGI #2 second intermediate casing two-stage cement job. The compressive strength 
test results were onsite before the start of cement job and Geolex provided the report to the BLM for their review prior to cementing.

The first stage of the second intermediate casing for Maljamar AGI #2 was cemented on Monday afternoon, February 15, 2016 using a 
lead of 100 sacks of ECONOCEM (trade mark) SYSTEM, with a yield of 1.895 cubic feet per sack and a tail of 420 sacks of 
VERSACEM (trade mark) SYSTEM with a yield of 1.217 cubic feet per sack. Sixty bbls (215 sacks) of stage #1 cement from above the 
DV tool was circulated to the surface.

The second stage of the second intermediate casing was cemented on early Tuesday morning, February 16,2016 using a lead of 1,340 
sacks of ECONOCEM (trade mark) SYSTEM, with a yield of 1.871 cubic feet per sack and a tail of 100 sacks of Premium Plus Cement 
with a yield of 1.328 cubic feet per sack. One hundred bbls (300 sacks) of stage #2 cement was circulated to the surface, as witnessed 
onsite by Yolanda Jordan (BLM). The cement did not bump the plug so the casing was shut-in under pressure for 4 hours; wait on cement 
(WOC) time, from shut-in until BOP testing, was 24 hours. Halliburton cement laboratory reports, summary job report, and circulation 
photographs are provided in Attachment C. /i
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Page 1 of2



On Wednesday February 17, 2016 the 9.675-inch BOP was installed and successfully pressure tested at 250 and 5,000 psi, with the 
annular tested at 250 and 3,500 psi. Casing integrity tests (CITs) were performed at the DV tool (1,500 psi for 30 minutes), the cement 
tag point (1,500 psi for 30 minutes), and approximately 5 feet above the casing shoe (1,500 psi for 30 minutes). The CIT at the cement 
tag point had to be run three times because of a leaking valve, but ultimately all were successful.

Following the CITs, the drill string was removed and a cement bond log (CBL) for the second intermediate casing was run. The CBL was 
provided to Kenneth Rennick (BLM) who approved the cement job and authorized the drilling of the production casing borehole, which 
began with a successful formation integrity test (FIT). Results and charts for the BOP test, CIT, and FIT are provided in Attachment D 
and the CBL is provided in Attachment E.

Spud Date: January 25, 2016 Rig Release Date:

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

signatur:

Type or print name.

DATE 2-23-16

Michael W Selke

—TITLE Consultant to Frontier Energy LLC

E-mail address: mselke@geolex.com PHONE: 505-842-8000

For State Use Only

APPROVED BY:TITLEDATE 
Conditions of Approval (if any):

FOR RECORD ONLY

HOBBS OCD

FEB 2 i 7ftifi

RECEIVED
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Attachment A
Maljamar AGI #2 - 2nd Intermediate Casing:

• Fluid Caliper Log
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Attachment B
Maljamar AGI #2 - 2nd Intermediate Casing:

• Well Design Schematic
• Surface Casing Tally



Aka Energy / Frontier Field Services / RWPC

Maljamar AGI #2 
SHL: 400' FSL & 2100' FEL 
BHL: 350' FSL & 650‘ FWL 
Section 21 - T17S - R32E 

Lea County, New Mexico

API No. 30 • 025 - 42628

Preliminary WB Plan with Salt String 
9*" @ 6500' / 7" @ 10,300- TVP = 11,129' MP

This is s directional well - all depths are TVD unless otherwise noted.

Dolomite' ® 860 

T/Sart 9 985'

TansU 9 1989'

Yates 9 20671 

7R 9 2207-

Queen • 3176*

Grayburg 9 3537'

SanAndres 9 3

Gkxteta 9 5571'

SSSV 9 295

20’ 94# J-55 BTC 9 B90' 
Cmtto surface
Circumferential CBL Required

13%” 61# J-55 BTC 9 2550' 
Cmtto surface
Circumferential CBL Required

DV Tool set at 5,277.5 Feet 
’ in 9 5/8-inch 2nd Intermediate Casing

•%" 40# HCL-80 LTC ® 6500' 
Cmt to surface
Circumferential CBL Required

10,300' TVD 
11,129' MDTD

- Corrosion Resistant Cement - ThermaLock 
Stage 2 - Cement to surface EconcoCem H Lead ♦ CorrosaCem Tall 
Circumferential CBL + Casing Inspection Logs Required

SIERRA
Off HAMILTON

0C0 10-15-15



AG I #2
9 5/8" 40# HCL-80 LTC Drifted @ 8.75

Date:TOMORROW Hole TD:6524__________________________________ Casing Set _______ 6524

Joint

Number

Running

Order Length

Running

Depth

ft/RKB

Landed 

Depth, top 

ft/RKB

Landed 

Depth, bttm 

ft/RKB

Comments

FS 1.80 1.80 6522.20 6524.00 Float shoe
1 1 45.32 47.12 6476.88 6522.20 Turbolizer with stop ring

FC 2.00 49.12 6474.88 6476.88 Float collar
2 2 45.38 94.50 6429.50 6474.88 Turbolizer
3 3 42.39 136.89 6387.11 6429.50 Turbolizer
4 4 45.33 182.22 6341.78 6387.11 Turbolizer
5 5 45.38 227.60 6296.40 6341.78 Turbolizer
6 6 45.39 272.99 6251.01 6296.40 Turbolizer
7 7 45.33 318.32 6205.68 6251.01 turbolizer
8 8 42.60 360.92 6163.08 6205.68

9 9 42.53 403.45 6120.55 6163.08

10 10 42.52 445.97 6078 03 6120 55 Turbolizer
11 11 42.59 488.56 6035.44 6078.03

12 12 45.41 533.97 5990.03 6035.44

13 13 45.35 579.32 5944.68 5990.03 Turbolizer
14 14 45.68 625.00 5899.00 5944.68

15 15 45.34 670.34 5853.66 5899.00

16 16 45.37 715.71 5808.29 5853.66 Turbolizer
17 17 45.31 761.02 5762.98 5808.29

18 18 45.31 806.33 5717.67 5762.98

19 19 45.34 851.67 5672.33 5717.67 Turbolizer
20 20 45.30 896.97 5627.03 5672.33

21 21 45.34 942.31 5581.69 5627.03

22 22 45.31 987.62 5536.38 5581.69 Turbolizer
23 23 45.38 1033.00 5491.00 5536.38

24 24 45.32 1078.32 5445.68 5491.00

25 25 45.34 1123.66 5400.34 5445.68 Turbolizer
26 26 44.96 1168.62 5355.38 5400.34

27 27 44.48 1213.10 5310.90 5355.38

28 28 33.40 1246.50 5277.50 5310.90 DV Tool
29 29 44.89 1291.39 5232.61 5277.50

30 30 44.50 1335.89 5188.11 5232.61

31 31 45.33 1381.22 5142.78 5188.11 Turbolizer
32 32 45.31 1426.53 5097.47 5142.78

33 33 45.30 1471.83 5052.17 5097.47

34 34 44.08 1515.91 5008.09 5052.17 Turbolizer
35 35 44.46 1560.37 4963.63 5008.09

36 36 43.42 1603.79 4920.21 4963.63

37 37 45.30 1649.09 4874.91 4920.21

38 38 44.53 1693.62 4830.38 4874.91 Centralizer
39 39 44.96 1738.58 4785.42 4830.38

40 40 44.90 1783.48 " 4740.52 4785.42

41 41 44.93 1828.41 4695.59 4740.52

42 42 44.48 1872.89 4651.11 4695 59 Centralizer
43 43 44.52 1917.41 4606.59 4651.11

44 44 44.27 1961.68 4562.32 4606.59

45 45 44.45 2006.13 4517.87 4562.32

46 46 45.30 2051.43 4472.57 4517.87 Centralizer
47 47 44.89 2096.32 4427.68 4472.57

48 48 45.34 2141.66 4382.34 4427.68

49 49 45.30 2186.96 4337.04 4382.34

50 50 45.31 2232.27 4291.73 4337.04 Centralizer
51 51 44.47 2276.74 4247.26 4291.73

52 52 42.77 2319.51 4204 49 4247.26

53 53 44.40 2363.91 4160.09 4204.49



54 54 44.27 2408.18 4115.82 4160.09 Centralizer
55 55 45.33 2453.51 4070.49 4115.82

56 56 45.33 2498.84 4025.16 4070.49

57 57 45.32 2544.16 3979.84 4025.16

58 58 44.36 2588.52 3935.48 3979.84 Centralizer
59 59 45.35 2633.87 3890.13 3935.48

60 60 45.34 2679.21 3844.79 3890.13

61 61 45.32 2724.53 3799.47 3844.79

62 62 45.32 2769.85 3754.15 3799.47 Centralizer
63 63 44.88 2814.73 3709.27 3754.15

64 64 45.30 2860.03 3663.97 3709.27

65 65 44.81 2904.84 3619.16 3663.97

66 66 44.94 2949.78 3574.22 3619.16 Centralizer
67 67 45.30 2995.08 3528.92 3574.22

68 68 45.31 3040.39 3483.61 3528.92

69 69 44.89 3085.28 3438.72 3483.61

70 70 44.85 3130.13 3393.87 3438.72 Centralizer
71 71 44.42 3174.55 3349.45 3393.87

72 72 44.49 3219.04 3304.96 3349.45

73 73 44.37 3263.41 3260.59 3304.96

74 74 44.88 3308.29 3215.71 3260.59 Centralizer
75 75 45.31 3353.60 3170.40 3215.71

76 76 45.29 3398.89 3125.11 3170.40

77 77 45.34 3444.23 3079.77 3125.11

78 78 45.31 3489.54 3034.46 3079.77 Centralizer
79 79 45.32 3534.86 2989.14 3034.46

80 80 45.30 3580.16 2943.84 2989.14

81 81 44.22 3624.38 2899.62 2943.84

82 82 44.52 3668.90 2855.10 2899.62 Centralizer
83 83 45.33 3714.23 2809.77 2855.10

84 84 45.31 3759.54 2764.46 2809.77

85 85 44.93 3804.47 2719.53 2764.46

86 86 44.69 3849.16 2674 84 2719.53 Centralizer
87 87 42.25 3891.41 2632.59 2674.84

88 88 41.37 3932.78 2591.22 2632.59

89 89 42.08 3974.86 2549.14 2591.22

90 90 44.49 4019.35 2504.65 2549.14 Centralizer
91 91 44.94 4064.29 2459.71 2504.65

92 92 44.85 4109.14 2414.86 2459.71

93 93 45.33 4154.47 2369.53 2414.86

94 94 45.34 4199.81 2324.19 2369.53 Centralizer
95 95 45.33 4245.14 2278.86 2324.19

96 96 45.29 4290.43 2233.57 2278.86

97 97 45.29 4335.72 2188.28 2233.57

98 98 45.31 4381.03 2142.97 2188.28 Centralizer
99 99 45.30 4426.33 2097.67 2142.97

100 100 45.29 4471.62 2052.38 2097.67

101 101 45.34 4516.96 2007.04 2052.38

102 102 45.30 4562.26 1961.74 2007.04 Centralizer
103 103 44.63 4606.89 1917.11 1961.74

104 104 44.86 4651.75 1872.25 1917.11

105 105 44.94 4696.69 1827.31 1872.25

106 106 45.30 4741.99 1782.01 1827.31 Centralizer
107 107 45.30 4787.29 1736.71 1782.01

108 108 45.27 4832.56 1691.44 1736.71

109 109 45.27 4877.83 1646.17 1691.44

110 110 45.29 4923.12 ^ 1600.88 1646.17 Centralizer
111 111 45.30 4968.42 1555.58 1600.88

112 112 45.30 5013.72 1510.28 1555.58

113 113 45.28 5059.00 1465.00 1510.28

114 114 45.28 5104.28 1419.72 1465.00 Centralizer
115 115 45.30 5149.58 1374.42 1419.72

116 116 43.66 5193.24 1330.76 1374.42

117 117 44.93 5238.17 1285.83 1330.76

118 118 45.33 5283.50 1240.50 1285.83 Centralizer



119 119 45.30 5328.80 1195.20 1240.50

120 120 44.92 5373.72 1150.28 1195.20

121 121 45.28 5419.00 1105.00 1150.28

122 122 45.27 5464.27 1059.73 1105.00 Centralizer
123 123 45.25 5509.52 1014.48 1059.73

124 124 45.26 5554.78 969.22 1014.48

125 125 44.89 5599.67 924.33 969.22

126 126 44.88 5644.55 879.45 924.33 Centralizer
127 127 45.30 5689.85 834.15 879.45

128 128 45.30 5735.15 788.85 834.15

129 129 44.89 5780.04 743.96 788.85

130 130 45.30 5825.34 698.66 743.96 Centralizer
131 131 45.30 5870.64 653.36 698.66

132 132 43.63 5914.27 609.73 653.36

133 133 45.28 5959.55 564.45 609.73

134 134 43.19 6002.74 521.26 564.45 Centralizer
135 135 43.32 6046.06 477.94 521.26

136 136 43.18 6089.24 434.76 477.94

137 137 44.02 6133.26 390.74 434.76

138 138 45.38 6178.64 345.36 390.74 Centralizer
139 139 37.71 6216.35 307.65 345.36

140 140 45.33 6261.68 262.32 307.65
141 141 45.33 6307.01 216.99 262.32

142 142 43.25 6350.26 173.74 216.99 Centralizer
143 143 42.22 6392.48 131.52 173.74

144 144 45.37 6437.85 86.15 131.52

145 145 45.32 6483.17 40.83 86.15 Swage up here, 5' up on this jt
146 146 45.08 6528.25 -4.25 40.83

147 147 45.34 6573.59 0.00 0.00

148 148 45.35 6618.94 0.00 0.00

149 149 45.34 6664.28 0.00 0.00 Damaged box this jt is on the ground
150 150 45.34 6709.62 0.00 0.00

151 151 45.01 6754.63 0.00 0.00

152 152 0.00 0.00 0.00

153 153 0.00 0.00 0.00

154 154 0.00 0.00 0.00

155 155 0.00 0.00 0.00

156 156 0.00 0.00 0.00

157 157 0.00 0.00 0.00

158 158 0.00 0.00 0.00

159 159 0.00 0.00 0.00

160 160 0.00 0.00 0.00

161 161 0.00 0.00 0.00

162 162 0.00 0.00 0.00

163 163 0.00 0.00 0.00

164 164 0.00 0.00 0.00

165 165 0.00 0.00 0.00

166 166 0.00 0.00 0.00

167 167 0.00 0.00 0.00

168 168 0.00 0.00 0.00

169 169 0.00 0.00 0.00

170 170 0.00 0.00 0 00

171 171 0.00 0.00 0.00

172 172 0.00 0.00 0.00

173 173 0.00 0.00 0.00

174 174 0.00 0.00 0.00

175 175 0.00 0.00 0.00

176 176 0.00 0.00 0.00

177 177 0.00 0.00 0.00

178 178 0.00 0.00 0.00

179 179 0.00 0.00 0.00

180 180 0.00 0.00 0.00

181 181 0.00 0.00 0.00

182 182 0.00 0.00 0.00

183 183 0.00 0.00 0.00



Attachment C
Maljamar AGI #2 - 2nd Intermediate Casing:

• Cement Lab Results
• Cement Job Summary Report
• Photograph of Circulated Cement



Lab Results- 1st Stage LeadHALLIBURTON
Permian Basin, Artesia
Job Inlorm.itioii
Request/Slurry 2280448/3 Rig Name Canelson431 Date 10/FEB/2016

Submitted By Dillon Briers Job Type Intermediate Casing Bulk Plant

Customer Running Horse Production Location Lea Well Maljamar AGI #2

Well Information

Casing/Liner Size 9.625 in Depth MD 6500 ft BHST 128 °F

Hole Size 12.25 in Depth TVD 6500 ft BHCT 98 °F

Cement Information - Lead Design

Cone

100

5

3

0.125

0.5

COM Cement/Additive

% BWOC 

% BWOW

EconoCem HLC

NaCI (Sodium Chloride)
Salt

Ib/sk Kol-Seal

lb/sk Pol-E-Flake

% BWOC HR-800

Cement Properties

Slurry Density 12.90

Slurry Yield 1.88

Water Requirement 10.13

Ibm/gal

ft3/sack

gal/sack

Test Temp (°F) Pressure (psi) Reached in (min) 70 Be (hh:min) Static Period (min)

95 2700 17 5:24 15

API Rheology
Temp (°F)

80

300

28

200

26

100

21

60

21

30

20

6

17

3

15

API Rheology —
Temp (”F) 300 200 100 60 30 6 3 Cond Time 

(min)
Conditionin 
g Temp (°F)

95 60 41 35 34 32 21 18 30 95

UCA Comp. Strength
End Temp Pressure (psi) 50 psi 500 psi ShrCS(psi) 12 hr CS (psi) 24 hr CS (psi) 48 hr CS (psi) End CS (psi) End Time
(”F) (hh:mm) (hh:mm) (hrs)

121 3000 5:46 15:18 200 400 694 994 1159 72



HALLIBURTON
Permian Basin, Artesia

Lab Results- 1st Stage Tail

f Job Information
Request/Slurry 2297206/2 Rig Name Canelson 431 Date 10/FEB/2016

Submitted By Dillon Briers Job Type Intermediate Casing Bulk Plant

Customer Running Horse Production Location Lea Well Maljamar AGI #2

W ell Information |
Casing/Liner Size 9.625 in Depth MD 6500 ft BHST 128 °F

Hole Size 12.25 in Depth TVD 6500 ft BHCT 98 °F

Cement Information - Tail Design

Cone IJOM Cement/Additive

100 % BWOC VersaCem C - 2% Gel

0.5 % BWOC LAP-1 (Powdered Latex)

0.2 % BWOC CFR-3 (PB)

Cement Properties

Slurry Density 14.40 lbm/gal

Slurry Yield 1.24 ft3/sack

Water Requirement 5.67 gal/sack

Test Temp (°F) Pressure (psi) Reached in (min) 70 Be (hh:min) Static Period (min)

98 3800 24 5:04 15

API Rheology
Temp (°F) 300 200 100 60 30 6 3

80 42 32 25 16 12 9 8

API Rheology
Temp (°F) 300 200 100 60 30 6 3 Cond Time 

(min)
Conditioning 
Temp (°F)

98 68 59 47 41 35 25 17 30 98

API Fluid Loss
Test Temp (°F) Test Pressure (psi) Test Time (min) Meas. Vol. Calculated FL (<30 Conditioning time Conditioning Temp

min) (min) (°F)

98 1000 30 16 211.08 30 98

Free Fluid API 10B-2
Con. Temp (F) Cond. Time (min) Static T. (F) Static time (min) Inch (deg) % Fluid

98 30 80 120 90 0

UCA Comp. Strength
End Temp (°F) Pressure (psi) 50 psi (hh:mm) 500 psi 12 hr CS (psi) 24 hr CS (psi) 48 hr CS (psi) End CS (psi) End Time (hrs)

(hh:mm)

128 3000 5:20 12:15 490 826 1619 1639 48.5



HALLIBURTON
Permian Basin, Artesia

Lab Results- 2nd Stage Lead

Job Information
Request/Slurry 2280448/3 Rig Name Canelson 431 Date 10/FEB/2016

Submitted By Dillon Briers Job Type Intermediate Casing Bulk Plant

Customer Running Horse Production Location Lea Well Maljamar AGI #2

W ell Information
Casing/Liner Size 9.625 in Depth MD 5200 ft BHST 119°F

Hole Size 12.25 in Depth TVD 5200 ft BHCT 94 °F

Cement Information - Lead Design

Cone
100

5

UOM C'emenl/Additive

% BWOC EconoCem HLC

% BWOW
NaCI (Sodium Chloride) 
Salt

Cement Properties

Slurry Density 12.90 Ibm/gal

Slurry Yield 1.88 ft3/sack

Water Requirement 10.13 gal/sack

3 Ib/sk Kol-Seal

0.125 Ib/sk Pol-E-Flake

0.5 % BWOC HR-800

Test Temp (°F) Pressure (psi) Reached in (min) 70 Be (hh:min) Static Period (min)

95 2700 17 5:24 15

API Rheology
Temp (°F) 300 200 too 60 30 6 3

80 28 26 21 21 20 17 15

API Rheology
Temp (°F) 300 200 100 60 30 6 3 Cond Time 

(min)
Conditionin 
g Temp (°F)

95 60 41 35 34 32 21 18 30 95

UCA Comp. Strength
End Temp Pressure (psi) 50 psi 500 psi 8hr CS (psi) 12 hr CS (psi) 24 hr CS (psi) 48 hr CS (psi) End CS (psi) End Time
(”F) (hh:mm) (hh:mm) (hrs)

121 3000 5:46 15:18 200 400 694 994 1159 72



HALLIBURTON
Permian Basin, Artesia

Lab Results- 2nd Stage Tail

Job Information
Request/Slurry 2299250/2 Rig Name Canelson 431 Date 10/FEB/2016

Submitted By Dillon Briers Job Type Intermediate Casing Bulk Plant

Customer Running Horse Production Location Lea Well Maljamar AG1 #2

Well Information
Casing/Liner Size 9.625 in Depth MD 5200 ft BHST 119°F

Hole Size 12.25 in Depth TVD 5200 ft BHC’T 94 op

Cement Information - Tail Design V |

Cone DOM Cement/Additive

100 % BWOC Cemex Premium Plus C

6.37 gal/sack Fresh Water

0.2 % BWOC HR-800

Cement Properties

Slurry Density 14.8 Ibm/gal

Slurry Yield 1.33 ft3/sack

Water Requirement 6.375 gal/sack

Temp (°F) Pressure (psi) Batch Mix (min) Reached in (min) Start BC 70 Be (hh:mm) Termination Termination BC
Time

94 2800 0 17 5.7 04:06 04:16 87

UCA Comp. Strength, Request Test ID:33414076

End Temp Pressure 50 psi 500 psi 1000 8hrCS(psi) 12hrCS 24hrCS 48hrCS EndCS End Time
(°F) (psi) (hh:mm) (hh:mm) psi(hh:mm) (psi) (psi) (psi) (psi) (hrs)

117 3000 2:54 5:26 8:29 948 1275 1699 2084 2101 49

API Rheology, Request Test ID:33421676
Temp (°F) 300 200 100 60 30 6 3 CondTime PV/YP

(min)

80 33 28 22 19 16 12 10 0 21.99/1325

API Rheology, Request Test ID:33421677
Temp (°F) 300 200 100 60 30 6 3 Cond Time Conditionin PV/YP

(min) g Temp (°F)

94 33 28 22 19 16 12 8 30 94 22.61 /12.65



HALLIBURTON
Permian Basin, Artesia

Lab Results- 2nd Stage Tail

